
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4768
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
OCCUPATION OF RAJASTHN GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Kaswan Shri Rahul

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is occupying any building owned by the Government of Rajasthan;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) Whether the Government of Rajasthan and Directorate of Estates has requested the Union Government to vacate the said buildings and hand them over to the Government of Rajasthan;

(d) If so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(e) The reasons for not vacating the said buildings till date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)&(b):No, Madam.

(c) to (e): Question does not arise in view of (a)&(b).
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